| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Onice. | 03035454ts or the new address(es) below. |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Southco UK Limited | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No |
| | Name: Southco , Inc. |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: United Kingdom | Street Address: 210 North Brinton Lake Road, PO Box 0116 |
| Other | City. Concordance |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>19331-0116</u> |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) June 9, 2005 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| ✓ Assignment | Corporation Citizenship US |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 78/195,824, 78/195,854, 78/405,781, 78/300,383 78/195,879, 78/195,926 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili | 0549508, 2833830, 2391974, 2547597 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vong Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: <u>John J. Simkanich</u> | |
| Internal Address: Paul & Paul | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 265.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: Two Thousand Market Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| | 8. Payment Information: |
| City: <u>Philadelphia</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| • | |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-568-4900 7 | |
| Phone Number: 215-568-4900 Fax Number: 215-567-5057 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-568-4900 Fax Number: 215-567-5057 Email Address: | |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-568-4900 Fax Number: 215-567-5057 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-568-4900 Fax Number: 215-567-5057 Email Address: 9. Signature: John J. Simkanich | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-568-4900 Fax Number: 215-567-5057 Email Address: 9. Signature: John J. Simkanich Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shows a signing show | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southco UK, LTD, Wainwright Road, Warndon, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR3 1FA, UNITED KINGDOM, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor")

is the owner of record, or otherwise has any claim to, or any right, title or interest, in any of the inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and goodwill associated therewith, service marks and goodwill associated therewith, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, service mark applications, and other intellectual property listed in APPENDIX "A", attached hereto, by virtue of assignments executed from McKechnie Specialist Products, LTD, and

WHEREAS, **Southco, Inc.**, 210 North Brinton Lake Road, P.O. Box 0116, Concordville, Pennsylvania 19331, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee").

is desirous of acquiring all claim to and the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and associated goodwill, service marks and associated goodwill, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, service mark applications, and other intellectual property, and all patents, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations issuing therefrom,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned assignor, the undersigned assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all claims to, and the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and associated goodwill, service marks and associated goodwill, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, service mark applications, and other intellectual property, and all patents, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and registrations issuing therefrom, for each country and possession in the world.

It is agreed that each of the undersigned assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to said inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and associated goodwill, service marks and associated goodwill, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, service mark applications, and other intellectual property, and all patents, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and other registrations issuing therefrom, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument, now and in the future.

Intending to be legally bound, assignor attests that the claims, rights, and interests herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any third party encumbrance, and assignor has executed this assignment through a duly authorized officer(s) or duly authorized representative(s).

1

For and on behalf of **Southco UK, LTD**

(signature)

DIRECTOR

(title)

(1516) June 9, 2005

APPENDIX "A"

Inventions/patents/applications:

| US5629836 | US | Lever Mechanism | (McKechnie Specialist Products LTD/ Southco UK LTD) |
|-----------|----|---|--|
| US5645384 | US | Receptacle for Quick Release Fastener | (McKechnie Specialist Products LTD/ Southco UK LTD) |
| US6168214 | US | Latch Assembly | (McKechnie Specialist Products LTD/ Southco UK LTD) |
| US6227581 | US | Latch Assembly | (McKechnie Specialist Products LTD/ Southco UK LTD) |

Trademarks/registrations/applications:

| MSPL/ SUK | DZUS | USA | Registered | , | Reg 549508 |
|--------------|--|-----|------------|---------|-------------|
| MSPL/ SUK | ARROW | USA | Lapsed | 78/1958 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | DART | USA | Published | 78/1958 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | DZUS | USA | Registered | | Reg 2833830 |
| MSPL/ SUK | DZUS IT'S NOT AUTH. WITHOUT THE MARK | USA | Pending | 78/4057 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | DZUS RACING&design | USA | Pending | 78/3003 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | PILOT | USA | Published | 78/1958 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | SUPERSONIC | USA | Pending | 78/1959 | |
| MSPL/ SUK | RAPIER | USA | Registered | | Reg 2391974 |
| MSPL/ SUK | PANEX | USA | Registered | | Reg 2547597 |
| MSPL/ SUK | PANEX | USA | Abandoned | | Reg 1723217 |

RECORDED: 06/30/2005